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BC Public Health Care Sites Participating Y/N This months BCSLS Room Communication email Usual Site coordinator Address city prov postcode dept telephone ext. fax email comments second email

charge the site 

coord for 

attending Invoice to: address2 city2 prov2 postcode2 dept2

Site Coordinator
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Nov 2010

Abbotsford Regional Hospital YES Bev Brown ARH Fraser 1 Conference Room 1/2 Bev.Brown@Fraserhealth.ca Bev Brown Fraserhealth.ca 32900 Marshal Rd Abbotsford BC V2S 0C2 Microbiology Dept - Lab 604 851 4859 bev.brown@fraserhealth.ca reg online

Arrow Lakes Lorna Henschke Lorna Henschke interiorhealth.ca

Bella Bella, R.W.Large Memorial Hospital YES Jo-Ann Hall Jo-Ann.Hall@vch.ca Jo-Ann Hall vch.ca 88 Walisla St Bella Bella BC V0T 1Z0 R.W Large Memorial Hosp. sharon.walsh@vch.ca Katherine Green General Delivery Bella Bella BC V0T 1Z0 R.W Large Memorial Hosp.

Bella Coola General Hospital NO Donna Pepper Donna.Pepper@vch.ca Donna Pepper vch.ca Box 220 1025 Elcho St Bella Coola BC V0T 1C0 Bella Coola Gen. Hosp. 250 799 5311 donna.pepper@vch.ca no reg online

Burns Lake, Southside Health and Wellness Centre Waiting for confirmation Cynthia Heslop Cynthia.Heslop@northernhealth.ca Cynthia Heslop northernhealth.ca yes 27920  Wellness Way Burns LakeBC V0J 1E4 Southside Health and We250-694-3270 Cynthia Heslop 27920  Wellness Way Burns Lake BC V0J 1E4 Southside Health and Wellness Centre

Burns Lake, Lakes  District Hospital YES Crystal Irwin Conference Room # 1 Crystal.Irwin@northernhealth.ca Crystal Irwin northernhealth.ca PO Box 7500 Burns Lake BC V0J 1E0 Lakes Dist. Hosp. & Health250 692 2418 250 692 2408 crystal.irwin@northernhealth.ca lisa.puglas@northernhealth.ca Crystal Irwin PO Box 7500 Burns Lake BC V0J 1E0 Lakes Dist. Hosp. & Health Centre

Campbell River & District Hospital YES Krista Williams Krista.Williams@viha.ca CarmenAnneMenegozzo viha.ca yes 2532 Greystone Place Campbell RiBC V9W 3S2 250-850-2141 6-2266 marion.james@viha.ca evergreenjames@telus.net Carmen-Anne Menegozzo 2532 Greystone Place Campbell RiveBC V9W 3S2

Castlegar Health Centre YES Shelby Giesbrecht Large Education Room - always Shelby.Giesbrecht@interiorhealth.ca Shelby Giesbrecht interiorhealth.ca yes 2522 Waters Road Castlegar BC V1N 4V1 250-365-9468 SHELBY.GIESBRECHT@interiorhealth.ca wsgiesbrecht@shaw.ca  Attn: Pat Johnston

Chetwynd General Hospital NO Gillian Dokken Gillian.Dokken@northernhealth.ca Gillian Dokken northernhealth.ca PO Box 507 Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0 Chetwynd Gen Hosp - LAB250 788 7244 250 788 7249 gillian.dokken@northernhealth.ca Attn: Lorne Kettle Box 507 Chetwynd BC V0C 1J0

Chilliwack General Hospital Waiting for confirmation need site coordinator need site coordinator 45600 Menholm Rd Chilliwack BC V2P 1P7 Chilliwack Gen Hosp. 604 702 4740 eq is difficult to get

Comox St Josephs General Hospital YES Claire Hilscher Room B Claire.Hilscher@sjghcomox.ca Claire Hilscher sjghcomox.ca 2137 Comox St comox BC V9M 1P2 St. Josephs Gen Hosp. 250 339 1451 250 3391453 claire.hilscher@sjghcomox.ca claire.hilscher@sjghcomox.ca

Cranbrook, East Kootenay Hospital YES Lori Ray Psych Conference Room - always Lori.Ray@interiorhealth.ca Lori Ray interiorhealth.ca 2516 3A St S Cranbrook BC V1C 5B1 250 489 6443 2504268052 LORI.RAY@interiorhealth.ca Pat Johnston email 13  24th Ave N Cranbrook BC V1C 3H9 East Kootney Reg Lab Service

Creston Valley Hospital Waiting for confirmation Sylvia Main Sylvia.Main@interiorhealth.ca Sylvia Main interiorhealth.ca Bag 3000, 312  15th Ave Creston BC v0b 1g0 Creston Valley Hosp. 250 428 2286 sylvia.main@interiorhealth.ca Pat Johnston email 13  24th Ave N Cranbrook BC V1C 3H9 East Kootney Reg Lab Service

Dawson Creek Hospital YES Brenda Pandachuck Brenda.Pandachuck@northernhealth.ca Brenda Pandachuck northernhealth.ca 11100  13 St Dawson CreBC V1G 3W8 Dawson Creek & Dist. Ho 250 782 8501 BRENDA.pandachuck@northernhealth.ca Audra Halloway 2507847347 11100  13th Street Dawson Creek BC V1G 4Y4 Dawson Creek & District Hospital - LAB

Duncan, Cowichan & District Hospital YES Shelley Newfeldt Shelley.Newfeldt@viha.ca Shelley Newfeldt viha.ca yes 3045 Gibbons Rd Duncan BC V9L 1E5 Cowichan Dist. Hosp. 250 737 2030 4-4269 2507093004 shelley.newfeldt@viha.ca Deborah Cain 1952 Bay St Victoria BC V8R 1J8 VIHA - Manager-Lab Standards & licensure

Fort Nelson Hospital or Mental Health Unit(*) NO Margaret Steele Margaret.Steele@northernhealth.ca Margaret Steele northernhealth.ca Box 60 Fort NelsonBC V0C 1R0 Fort Nelson Gen Hosp. 250 774 8100 margaret.steele@northernhealth.ca marilyn taylor is tech/room girl

Fort St John General Hospital YES Lisette Vienneau café conference room Lisette.Vienneau@northernhealth.ca Lisette Vienneau northernhealth.ca 9636  100 Ave Fort St. JohnBC V1J 1Y3 Fort St. John Gen Hosp - L250 262 5241 2507851323 lisette.vienneau@northernhealth.ca Lisette Vienneau 9636  100 Ave Fort St. John BC V1J 1Y3 Fort St. John Gen Hosp - LAB

Golden & District Hospital NO Diane McCrea Diane.McCrea@interiorhealth.ca Diane McCrea interiorhealth.ca Box 1260 Golden BC V0A 1H0 Golden Gen Hosp. 250 344 3040 2503443030 diane.mccrea@interiorhealth.ca

Grand Forks Boundary Hospital YES Michelle Field Michelle.Field@interiorhealth.ca Michelle Field interiorhealth.ca yes 2226 N Massie Rd Christina La BC V0H 1E2 250 443 2116 MICHELLE.field@interiorhealth.ca Michelle Field 2226 N Massie Rd Christina Lake BC V0H 1E2

Houston Health Centre NO Roberta Willson Roberta.Willson@northernhealth.ca Roberta Willson northernhealth.ca PO Box 538 Houston BC V0J 1Z0 Houston Health Centre 250 845 5954 roberta.willson@northernhealth.ca charge her cuz only part reg online

Hudson's Hope Health Centre NO Marilyn Middleton Marilyn.Middleton@northernhealth.ca Marilyn Middleton northernhealth.ca yes Box 568 Husdon's HoBC V0C 1V0 250-783-5466 Lisette Vienneau 9636  100 Ave Fort St. John BC V1J 1Y3 Fort St. John Gen Hosp - LAB

Invermere & District Hospital NO Edie Elias Edie.Elias@interiorhealth.ca Edie Elias interiorhealth.ca Box 505 Invermere BC V0B 2L0 250 342 2321 2503422304 EDIE.elias@interiorhealth.ca Edie Elias 850  10th Ave Invermere BC V0A 1K0 Invermere Dist. Hosp.

Kamloops Royal Inland Hospital YES Barbara Zielke Barbara.Zielke@interiorhealth.ca Barbara Zielke interiorhealth.ca 311 Columbia St Kamloops BC V2C 2T1 Royal Inland Hosp - LAB 250 374 511 2503142328 sue.whitehead@interiorhealth.ca DONNA.faulkes@interiorhealth.ca Donna Faulkes 2803  311 Columbia St Kamloops BC V2C 2T1 Royal Inland Hosp - LAB

Kelowna General Hospital YES Sheryl Thiessen APU Interview room Sheryl.Thiessen@interiorhealth.ca Sheryl Thiessen interiorhealth.ca 2268 Pandosy Kelowna BC V1Y 1T2 Kelowna Gen. Hosp - LAB250 862 4300 TODD.MURPHY@interiorhealth.ca Susan Salhani (lab manager) 2268 Pandosy Kelowna BC V1Y 1T2 Kelowna Gen. Hosp - LAB

Kelowna Valley Medical Labs Waiting for confirmation Kara Kirkwood at KGH - APU interview room Kara@vmlabs.ca Kara Kirkwood vmlabs.ca 105-537 Leon Ave Kelowna BC V1Y 6J5 Valley medical Labs 250  763-4813 Kara Kirkwood (lab Manager) 105-537 Leon Ave Kelowna BC V1Y 6J5 Valley medical Labs

Lethbridge Alberta Waiting for confirmation Ken Norsworthy Ken.Norsworthy@albertahealthservices.ca Ken Norsworthy albertahealthservices.ca 403-388 6092

Mackenzie General Hospital YES Deanna Proctor Deanna.Proctor@northernhealth.ca Deanna Proctor northernhealth.ca Box 249 Mackenzie BC V0J 2C0 250 997 3263 deanna.proctor@northernhealth.ca visa Tammie Hayes 4715 1600 0112 9675  03/11….mail receipt

Merritt Nicola Valley NO Debbie Conway-Brown Debbie.Conway-Brown@interiorhealth.ca Debbie Conway-Brown interiorhealth.ca 3451 Voght St Merritt BC V1K 1C6 Nicola Valley Health Care250 378 3215 2503783286 debbie.conway-brown@interiorhealth.ca pay by c/c 5569090001853632  02/12 Shelley Sanders

Mission Memorial Hospital YES Debra Horton Debra.Horton@Fraserhealth.ca Debra Horton Fraserhealth.ca 7324 Hurd St Mission BC V2V 3H5 Mission Memorial Hospital - LAB debra.horton@fraserhealth.ca no

Naniamo Regional Hospital NO Leeann MacDonald NRGH Room 2050(A) Leeann.MacDonald@viha.ca Leeann MacDonald viha.ca yes 1200 Dufferin Cres Nanaimo BC V9S 2B7 nanaimo Reg. Gen. Hosp 250 755 7691 Leeann.MacDonald@viha.ca Nancy Harvey 1200 Dufferin Cres Nanaimo BC V9S 2B7 nanaimo Reg. Gen. Hosp

Nelson, Kootenay Lake Hospital NO Nancy Banks Nancy.Banks@interiorhealth.ca Nancy Banks interiorhealth.ca yes 3 view St Nelson BC V1L 2V1 Kootenay Lake Hosp. 250 354 2325 2503542310 nancy.banks@interiorhealth.ca Jan Hollett 1200 Hospital Bench Trail BC V1R 4M1 Kootenay Boundary Hospital - LAB

New Westminster  Royal Columbian Hospital YES Suzane Cunningham Suzane.Cunningham@Fraserhealth.ca Suzane Cunningham Fraserhealth.ca 330 East Columbia St New WestmiBC V3L 3W7 Royal Columbian Hosp 604 520 4757 suzane.cunningham@fraserhealth.ca

Pemberton Health Centre NO Brenda Lloyd Brenda.Lloyd@vch.ca Brenda Lloyd vch.ca po box 1211 Mount CurriBC V0N 2K0 Pemberton Health Centre604 894 6939 6048946915 brenda.lloyd@vch.ca

Penticton Regional Hospital YES Jan Betts Jan.Betts@interiorhealth.ca Jan Betts interiorhealth.ca yes 550 Carmi Ave Penticton BC V2A 3G6 Penticton Regional Hosp250-492-9018 VAL.FENN@INTERIORHEALTH.CA Andre Blais email 550 Carmi Ave Penticton BC V2A 3G6 Penticton Reg. Hosp - LAB

Port Alberni, West Coast Gen. Hosp. YES CarolAnn Thurley CarolAnn.Thurley@viha.ca CarolAnn Thurley viha.ca 3949 Port Alberni Hwy Port Albern BC V9Y 4S1 West Coast Gen Hosp - LA250 724 8831 CAROLANN.THURLEY@VIHA.CA Carol Thurley 3949 Port Alberni Hwy Port Alberni BC V9Y 4S1 West Coast Gen Hosp - LAB

Port Hardy Regional Hospital NO Leanne Farrell Leanne.Farrell@viha.ca Leanne Farrell viha.ca yes PO Box 343 Port Hardy BC V0N 2P0 port Hardy Gen Hosp. - LA250-949-3415 MONICA.stevens@viha.ca

Port McNeil & District Hospital Waiting for confirmation need site coordinator need site coordinator

Powell River Regional Hospital NO Jeannette Behan Jeannette.Behan@vch.ca Jeannette Behan vch.ca 5000 Joyce Ave Powell RiveBC V8A 5R3 Powell River Gen Hosp - L604 485 3205 JEANNETTE.BEHAN@VCH.CA staff pay for themselves - free SC

Prince George CNC YES Kathleen Thompson at PGRH thompsonk@cnc.bc.ca Kathleen Thompson cnc.bc.ca 3330 22ND Ave Prince GeorBC V2N 1P8 CNC Division Health Scien250 561 5830 tel 250 562 213kohorts@cnc.bc.ca students free, certs/pres to karen bowersk1@cnc.bc.ca Karen Bowers 3330 22ND Ave Prince George BC V2N 1P8 CNC med lab tach program coord/inst

Prince George Regional Hospital YES Normande Bodo Normande.Bodo@northernhealth.ca Heather Sapergia northernhealth.ca 3670 Traditional Place Prince GeorBC V2W 6C9 250 565 2440 SYLVIE.HUPPEE@NORTHERNHEALTH.CA heather, normande and chris share SC SMHUPPEE@PGONLINE.COM Laura Elsenheimer 1475 Edmonton St Prince George BC V2M 1S2 Prince George Reg Hosp - LAB

Prince Rupert Regional Hospital YES Robin Knox Robin.Knox@northernhealth.ca Lisa Chieduch northernhealth.ca 1305 summit Ave Prince RupeBC V8J 2A6 Prince Rupert Reg Hosp. -250 624 2175 Lori.Mcwilliams@northernhealth.ca Lori McWilliams 3330 22ND Ave Prince George BC V2N 1P8 CNC med lab tach program coord/inst

Queen Charlotte City General Hospital - QCGH YES Rosanne Haas Rosanne.Haas@northernhealth.ca Rosanne Haas northernhealth.ca Box 9 - 3209 third Ave Queen CharBC V0T 1S0 Queen charlotte Islands G250 559 4321 Mike.mcluskie@northerhealth.ca send invoice to Lori mcwilliams/send cert to ann Lori McWilliams 3330 22ND Ave Prince George BC V2N 1P8 CNC med lab tach program coord/inst Kerry Laidlaw 4715168000126485 09/09

Queen Charlotte Islands-Northern Haida Gwaii Hosp NHGH YES Carolyn Boersen Carolyn.Boersen@northernhealth.ca Carolyn Boersen northernhealth.ca 2520 Harrison Ave Masset BC V0T 1M0 Northern Haida Gwaii Ho250-626-4705 Carolyn.Boersen@northernhealth.ca invoice Lori McWilliams Lori McWilliams 3330 22ND Ave Prince George BC V2N 1P8 CNC med lab tach program coord/inst

Revelstoke QVH YES Iwona Szczepanski Conference Room Iwona.Szczepanski@interiorhealth.ca Iwona Szczepanski interiorhealth.ca 601 - 10TH St NE Salmon ArmBC V0E 2W0 Shuswap Lk. Gen. Hosp - L250 833 3636 2508333604 iwona.szczepanski@interiorhealth.ca Iwona Szczepanski 601 - 10TH St NE Salmon Arm BC V0E 2W0 Shuswap Lk. Gen. Hosp - LAB

Quesnel GR Baker Memorial Hospital YES Lynn Simpson Lynn.Simpson@northernhealth.ca Lynn Simpson northernhealth.ca 297 Redden Road Quesnel BC V2J 5G6 250 992 0681 beverly.graham@northernhealth.ca Bridget Nowakowski 543 Front St Quesnel BC V2J 2K7 GR Baker Mem. Hosp - LAB

Salmon Arm, Shuswap Lake Hospital YES Iwona Szczepanski The Level 5 Conference Room Iwona.Szczepanski@interiorhealth.ca Iwona Szczepanski interiorhealth.ca 601 - 10TH St NE Salmon ArmBC V0E 2W0 Shuswap Lk. Gen. Hosp - L250 833 3636 2508333604 iwona.szczepanski@interiorhealth.ca Iwona Szczepanski 601 - 10TH St NE Salmon Arm BC V0E 2W0 Shuswap Lk. Gen. Hosp - LAB

Salt Spring Island - Lady Minto Hospital YES Elaine Fraser Elaine.Fraser@viha.ca Elaine Fraser viha.ca yes 135 Crofton Road Salt Spring BC V8K 1T1 250 538 4812 Deborah Cain 1952 Bay St Victoria BC V8R 1J8 VIHA - Manager-Lab Standards & licensure

Smithers, Bulkley Valley District Hospital YES Chris LePage Chris.LePage@northernhealth.ca Debbie Tennant northernhealth.ca Box 2359 Smithers BC V0J 2N0 Bulkley Valley Dist. Hosp250 847 2611 DEBBIE.TENNANT@NORTHERNHEALTH.CA Scott martin Box 370 Smithers BC V0J 2N0 Bulkley Valley Dist. Hosp - LAB

Surrey Memorial Hospital NO Lucia Wojtyniak
CYS Conference Rm-Level One  S. Tow er at SMH.

Lucia.Wojtyniak@Fraserhealth.ca Lucia Wojtyniak Fraserhealth.ca yes 13750 96th Ave Surrey BC V3V 1Z2 Surrey Mem. Hosp - LAB 604 585 5666 77-2960 6045873708 LUCIA.WOJTYNIAK@FRASERHEALTH.CA WHO REGISTERED

Terrace, Mills Memorial Hospital YES Barb Botelho Barb.Botelho@northernhealth.ca Barb Botelho northernhealth.ca 4720 Haugland Ave Terrace BC V8G 2W7 Mills Mem. Hosp. - LAB 250 615 0411 BARB.BOTELHO@NORTHERNHEALTH.CA BOTELHO4@YAHOO.CA

Trail, Kootenay Boundary Hospital YES Jan Hollett Jan.Hollett@interiorhealth.ca Jan Hollett interiorhealth.ca 1200 Hospital Bench Trail BC V1R 4M1 Kootenay Boundary Hosp250-364-5188 jan.hollett@interiorhealth.ca jan_hollett@hotmail.com Jan Hollett 1200 Hospital Bench Trail BC V1R 4M1 Kootenay Boundary Hospital - LAB

Vancouver, Children & Women's Hosp. YES Angie Bender Van CW-Ambulatory Care Bldg Rm 0-156 Angie@bcsls.net Angie Bender bcsls.net yes malcolm@bcsls.net

Vanderhoof, St John's General Hospital YES Janice Gairdner jgairdner@northernhealth.ca Janice Gairdner northernhealth.ca 3255 Hospital Rd VanderhoofBC V0J 3A2 St. John Hospital - LAB 250 567 2211 JGAIRDNER@NORTHERNHEALTH.CA Janice Gairdner 3255 Hospital Rd Vanderhoof BC V0J 3A2 St. John Hospital - LAB

Vernon Jubilee Hospital YES Karen Feke Karen.Feke@interiorhealth.ca Karen Feke interiorhealth.ca 531 Crestview Dr Coldstream BC V1B 2X6 250558 1200 KAREN.feke@interiorhealth.ca Joanne Isber/Karen Feke 2101 32nd St Vernon BC V1T 5L2 Vernon Jubilee Hosp. - LAB

Victoria, Royal Jubillee Hospital YES Brad Palin  MP HW 340  (Memorial Pavilion) at RJH Brad.Palin@viha.ca Brad Palin viha.ca 1953 San Rafael Cres Victoria BC V8N 2H4 250 370 8329 brad.palin@viha.ca Anne megan Berg 1 Hospital Way Victoria BC V8Z 6R5 Victoria Gen. Hosp. Core lab

Whitehorse General Hospital YES Penny Elliot Penny.Elliot@wgh.yk.ca Penny Elliot wgh.yk.ca 5 Hospital Road WhitehorseBC Y1A 3H7 Whitehorse Gen Hosp. - L867 393 8767 karen.girling@gov.yk.ca send invoice Patti Shaw 5 Hospital Road Whitehorse BC Y1A 3H7 Whitehorse Gen Hosp. - LAB

Williams Lake, Cariboo Hospital YES Carol McIntyre Carol.McIntyre@interiorhealth.ca Carol McIntyre interiorhealth.ca yes 517 No. 6th Ave Williams Lk BC V2G 2G8 Cariboo Mem. Hosp - LAB250-302-3217 2503928217 CAROL.mcintyre@interiorhealth.ca Carol McIntyre 517 No. 6th Ave Williams Lk BC V2G 2G8 Cariboo Mem. Hosp - LAB

Private 

Burnaby, LifeLabs Waiting for confirmation Kim Alves Kim.Alves@lifelabs.com Kim Alves lifelabs.com 3680 Gilmore Way Burnaby BC V5G 4V8 Life Labs 604 412 4431 kim.alves@lifelabs.com Trevor.mcclean@lifelabs.com

Surrey, BC Biomedical Laboratories Waiting for confirmation Sabrina Smith Audio only - usually Ssmith@bcbio.com Sabrina Smith bcbio.com 7455 130th St Surrey BC V3W 1H8 BC Biomedical Labs 604 507 5107 dchow@bcbio.bom mnordman@bcbio.com

second emails to be added to initial invites
masset.lab@northernhealth.ca 

Trevor.mcclean@lifelabs.com

lisa.puglas@northernhealth.ca

evergreenjames@telus.net

wsgiesbrecht@shaw.ca

claire.hilscher@sjghcomox.ca 318.75

ddhorton@telus.net

bowersk1@cnc.bc.ca

SMHUPPEE@PGONLINE.COM

BOTELHO4@YAHOO.CA

jan_hollett@hotmail.com

Trevor.mcclean@lifelabs.com

janet.hopper-ansley@viha.ca

normande.bodo@northernhealth.ca

tarucc@cnc.bc.ca

heather.sapergia@northernhealth.ca

sue.whitehead@interiorhealth.ca

NOTES:

Prince George - Sylvie Huppee is gone - there is now a tag team SC of Heather, Normande, Chris Taruc

Chetwynd General Hospital - LAB


